### **Proposed Licence Fees**

Administration is proposing a five-tier fee schedule. Tiers will be assigned to licence categories based on the complexity of issuing the licence, and any limitations to the validity of the licence.

### For example:

- A Public Market Vendor licence (Tier 1) requires minimal effort to issue, and is only valid when a business operates at a licensed Public Market.
- An Alcohol Sales (Consumption on Premises / Minors Prohibited) licence (Tier 5)
  requires development and building permits, review of police information checks and
  control plans, consultation with the Edmonton Police Service (EPS), consultation with
  Fire Rescue Services, notification to Alberta Gaming, Liquor, and Cannabis (AGLC), and
  notification to Alberta Health Services (AHS).

The amounts below are based on the current fees with an assumption of 2% inflation for 2021. The results are rounded up or down to the nearest \$5. Under this proposed fee schedule, Administration forecasts a revenue decrease of approximately \$1.4 million. This will impact the amount transferred to general revenue.

	New Licence		Licence Renewal	
Tier	1 Year	2 Year	1 Year	2 Year
1	\$60	\$110	\$50	\$100
2	\$95	\$180	\$85	\$165
3	\$255	\$490	\$230	\$440
4	\$540	\$1,020	\$485	\$920
5	\$685	\$1,305	\$620	\$1,175

#### Other Fees

Type of Fee	Annual Fee*
Non-Profit Organization	\$45
Non-Resident Business	\$460

<sup>\*</sup>Fees are not discounted for renewal or 2-year licence

Page 1 of 4 Report: CR\_7581

# **Proposed Tiers**

Category	Tier
Adult Service	4
After Hours Dance Club	5
Alcohol Sales (Consumption Off-Premises)	3
Alcohol Sales (Consumption On-Premises / Minors Allowed)	3
Alcohol Sales (Consumption On-Premises / Minors Prohibited)	5
Amusement Establishment	3
Animal Breeding and Boarding Facility	3
Auction	3
Bingo / Casino	3
Body Rub Centre	5
Body Rub Practitioner	Fee Waived
Cannabis Cultivation Facility	4 (2023) \$2,500 (2021-2022)
Cannabis Processing Facility	4 (2023) \$2,500 (2021-2022)
Cannabis Retail Sales	3 (2023) \$2,500 (2021-2022)
Carnival / Amusement Park	3
Commercial School	3
Construction, Contracting, and Labour Service	3
Delivery and Logistic Service	3
Escort	Fee Waived
Escort Agency	4
Escort Agency (Independent)	Fee Waived
Event Production	3

Page 2 of 4 Report: CR\_7581

## Attachment #9

Category	Tier
Exhibition Hall	3
Exotic Entertainer	Fee Waived
Exotic Entertainment Agency	4
Exotic Entertainment Venue	4
Farmers' Market	2
Financial Service	3
Firearm and Ammunition Sales, Service, and Manufacturing	3
Food Processing / Catering Service	3
Food Truck / Food Cart	2
Funeral, Cremation, and Cemetery Service	3
General Business	3
Health Enhancement Centre (Accredited)	3
Health Enhancement Centre (Accredited / Independent)	3
Health Enhancement Practitioner (Accredited)	2
Hotel / Motel	3
Independent Laboratory	4
Industrial Equipment Sales, Rental, and Repair	3
Light Duty Repair Service	4
Manufacturer	4
Participant Recreation Service	3
Pawnbroker	4
Personal Service	3
Professional Service / Administration Office	3

Page 3 of 4 Report: CR\_7581

## Attachment #9

Category	Tier
Public Market Organizer	2
Public Market Vendor	1
Residential Rental Accommodation (Long-Term)	3
Residential Rental Accommodation (Short-Term)	2
Restaurant or Food Service	3
Retail Sales (Major)	3
Retail Sales (Minor)	3
Scrap Metal Dealer and Recycler	4
Second Hand Dealer	4
Spectator Entertainment	3
Tobacco and Vaping Product Sales	3
Travelling or Temporary Sales	2
Travelling or Temporary Sales (1-10 Day)	1
Vehicle Repair, Maintenance, and Modification	3
Vehicle Sales and Rental	3
Vehicle Wash / Fueling Station	3
Wholesale, Warehouse, and Storage	3

Page 4 of 4 Report: CR\_7581